

1st and 2nd bill

Name of work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work — Construction of road from Badkagan taluk to huleshra.					
Agency: — Savitri Technocrats Pvt Ltd Raithur taluk, ward-7 Gopalgarh					
Agreement no —					
Situation of work — gonging.					
Date of ^{Clarification} Measurement — 02.12.2019					
Date of Completion — 01.12.20					
Actual ^{work done} Completion —					

Date of valuation— 20.02.21				
①	Setting out pillars: providing & fixing of working benchmark pillar			
				3 nos.
②	Reference pillars			
				13 nos.
③	Clearing and grubbing road land (by manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation grass, bushes, shrubs.			
	2 X 10 X 30 X 3.50 = 2100			
	2 X 35 X 30 X 3.50 = 7350			
	2 X 30 X 30 X 3.50 = 6300			
	2 X 28 X 30 X 3.50 = 5880			
	2 X 4 X 30 X 2.50 = 600			
	2 X 1 X 15 X 2.0 = 60			

Continuation

22290 m

Net = 2.229

1st an A/C 1st/1/14

14

Sch. XIV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abolition of (1st)					
(1) Setting and pillar providing & fixing of W.B.M					
Qty vide T.M.B. of page no-1 and item no (1)					
= 3 nos @ Rs 4008.30/each-Rs					12025/-
(2) Reference pillars					
Qty vide T.M.B. page no-01 of item no (2)					
13 nos @ Rs 1857.15/each-Rs					24143/-
(3) clearing and Grabbing road land (by manual means)					
Qty vide item no 03 and Page no-01 of this M.B.					
2.229 Hect @ Rs 49174.86/hect					109610/-
(4) Excavation for roadway in Sold using manual means for Carrying of Cut earth					
Qty vide item no-4 page no-2 of this M.B					
291.328 m ³ @ Rs 81.18/m ³ -Rs					23650/-
(5) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pit with a lift up to 5 m and 1000 m					
Qty vide item 5 Page no-2 of this M.B.					
562.8 m ³ @ Rs 187.15/m ³ -Rs					105328/-

Continuation

Rs. 274756/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6/2 100 m lead					
Qty vide Item no 6/1 and					
Page no-3 of this MB.					
280.8 m ² @ Rs. 151.58/m ² - Rs.					42563/-
7/11 G.S.B. Grd Construction of					
granular sub-base by					
providing well graded material					
Qty vide Item no-7/1 and					
Page no-3, 4 & 5 of this MB.					
1088.763 m ³ @ Rs. 3412.93/m ³ - Rs.					3715872/-
8/12 W.B.M. Grd Providing, laying					
Spreading and Compacting Stone					
aggregate etc.					
Qty vide Item 8/12 Page no-5, 6					
of this MB.					
574.436 m ³ @ Rs. 4601.96/m ³ - Rs.					2643531/-
9/16 In pcc portion. Granular					
Sub base by providing well					
graded material					
Qty vide Item 9/16 Page-6, 7					
of this MB.					
126.11 m ³ @ Rs. 3412.93/m ³ - Rs.					430404/-
10/12 W.B.M. Grd Providing, laying					
Spreading and Compacting Stone aggregate					
Qty vide Item Page-7, 8 and item 10/12					
338.401 m ³ @ Rs. 4601.96/m ³ - Rs.					1557308/-
Continuation					Rs. 8664434/-

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11 29 Boreling and laying of a reinforced Cement Concrete pipe duct 100 mm dia Qty vide page no - 8 of this M.B. 3 nos @ Rs. 886.68/m each Rs.					26600/- 354672
12 31 Boreling and fixing of masonry infomasonry sign board with logo as per memo. Qty vide this page no - 8 of 2 nos @ Rs. 10121.47/each Rs.					20243/-
13 32 Boreling in excavation for foundation Qty vide this page no - 8 and item no - 13 31.32 m ³ @ Rs. 258.89/m ³ Rs.					8108/-
14 33 Providing M15 as levelling course in foundation. Qty vide this page no - 8, 9 of item 13. 5.691 m ³ @ Rs. 632.203/m ³ Rs.					35978/-
15 34 Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation Qty vide this page no - 9 of item 15 27.738 m ³ @ Rs. 7103.36/m ³ Rs.					197033/-
16 35 Providing and laying R.C.C. Pipe duct Qty vide this page 9 item 15 15 m @ Rs. 2425.03/m Rs.					36375/- Rs 8988771/-

Continuation

Particulars	Quantity of actual material measured				Estimated cost
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>11</u> Eff in excavation for foundation for structure Qty vide TMB page no. 9 of this MB. $186.353 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 258.89/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 48244/-$					
<u>12</u> Sand filling in foundation trenches as per drawing and technical Spec & Colln. Qty vide TMB page no. 9 of item <u>12</u> . $2.50 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 463.67/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 1159/-$					
<u>19</u> Providing RCC M 15 concrete for plain concrete in open form Qty vide TMB page no. 10 $24.994 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 6322.03/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 158013/-$					
<u>39</u> Brick masonry work in Cement mortar (1:4) in foundation. Qty vide TMB page 10 item <u>20</u> . $104.20 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 5517.57/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 574931/-$					
<u>41</u> Brick masonry work in Cement mortar (1:4) in sub-structure. Qty vide TMB page no. 10 item <u>24</u> . $752.52 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 5787.61/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 303965/-$					
<u>42</u> Plain/reinforced Cement Concrete in substructure complete as per drawing and tech specification. Qty vide TMB page no. 10, 11 $8.136 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 7328.41/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 59624/-$					
Continuation					Rs 10134709/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23) 42 Providing bituminous painting over top surface of Abutment Cap and inner vertical surface of abutment Qty vide TMB Page no-11 Item 23/42 $= 28.20 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs. } 1677/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs. } 473/-$					
(24) 44 Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in Super structure as per drawing Qty vide TMB page no- 11 $9.216 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs. } 8451.99/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs. } 77893/-$					
(25) 45 Supplying, fitting and placing Hysp bar reinforcement in Super structure complete as per drawing. Qty vide TMB and Page no- 11 of item 25/45 $1.1578 \text{ m} @ \text{Rs. } 70493.67/\text{kg} \text{ Rs. } 81617/-$					
(26) 46 Providing and filling joint Sealing Compound as per drawing Qty vide TMB page no- 12 $30 \text{ m} @ \text{Rs. } 3591/\text{m} \text{ Rs. } 1077/-$					
(27) 47 Brick masonry work in Cement mortar 1:3 in parapet Qty vide TMB Page no-12 Item 27/47 $7.68 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs. } 6121.35/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs. } 47012/-$					
(28) 48 Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) 15 mm thick on					

Continuation

Rs. 10342781/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
brick work in substructure					
Qty vide TM B page no-12,13					
of Hemmo- $\frac{28}{12}$					
136.387 m ² @ Rs 171.21/m ² Rs 23351/-					
$\frac{29}{50}$ Providing weep holes					
in brick masonry, plain					
reinforced concrete etc					
Qty vide TM B page no-13					
of Teeu $\frac{29}{50}$					
56 nos @ Rs 120.51/each - Rs 6748/-					
					Rs 10372880/-
10% below as per agreement (+)					1037288/-
					Rs 9335592/-

Handwritten
20.07.21
18

Imports
28.07.21
AD

Q.P.
28.07.21
26/5/21